
 

Press Release 

n. 27 – 07.07.2021 

 
   Maire Tecnimont SpA 

REGISTERED OFFICE 
Viale Castello della Magliana, 27, 00148 Rome, Italy                                        
T +39 06 412235300 F +39 06412235610 
Operational headquarters 
Via Gaetano de Castillia 6a, 20124 Milan, Italy   
T +39 02 63131 F +39 02 63139777 
 

  
 Share Capital Euro 19,920,679.32 fully paid-in  
 Tax, VAT and Rome Company Registration Office  
 No.: 07673571001  
 www.mairetecnimont.com 

 
 
 
                                        

 

COMMUNICATION OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF VOTING 

RIGHTS 
 
Milan, 7 July 2021 – In accordance with Article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis of 

Consob Regulation No. 11971 of May 14, 1999 (the “Consob Issuers’ 

Regulation”), Maire Tecnimont S.p.A. (the “Company”) announces that 

today - having fulfilled the requirements and conditions under the 

applicable laws and regulations and as well as the Company By-Laws – the 
increase in voting rights with reference to a total of 8,426,924 ordinary 

shares of the Company, without par value, has been achieved. For the sake 

of completeness, it is recalled that the Company's share capital is equal to 

Euro 19,920,679.32 divided into no. 328,640,432 ordinary shares, without 

par value. 

 
In accordance with Article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis of the Consob Issuers’ 

Regulation, the total amount of the voting rights is presented below, 

together with the number of shares making up the share capital. 

 
 Status after assignment of 

increased-voting rights 
Status before assignment of 

increased-voting rights 

 Number of 
shares making 

up share 
capital 

Number of 
votes 

Number of 
shares making 

up share capital 

Number of 
votes 

 
Total ordinary 
shares  

 
328,640,432 

 
504,732,490 

 
328,640,432 

 
496,305,566 

 
Ordinary shares 
without 

increased-voting 
rights 
(regular dividend 

rights: 01.01.2021) 
Current coupon n. 7 
ISIN IT0004931058 
 

 
 
 

 
152,548,374 

 
 
 

 
152,548,374 

 
 
 

 
160,975,298 

 
 
 

 
160,975,298 

 
Ordinary shares 
with 

increased-voting 
rights 
(regular dividend 

rights: 01.01.2021) 
Current coupon n. 7 
ISIN IT0005105231 

 

 
 
 

 
176,092,058  

 
 
 

 
352,184,116  

 
 
 

 
167,665,134 

 
 
 

 
335,330,268 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 2 

The Special List, in accordance with Article 6-quarter of the Company      

By-Laws, is available on the Company website www.mairetecnimont.com, 

in the “Governance” - “Increased Voting Rights” section. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Maire Tecnimont S.p.A., listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, heads an industrial group 
which leads the global natural resource processing industry (downstream oil & gas plant 
engineering, with technological and executive expertise). Its subsidiary NextChem operates 

in the field of green chemicals and technologies in support of the energy transition. The 
Maire Tecnimont Group operates in 45 countries, through 50 companies and about 9,000 
people. For further information: www.mairetecnimont.com. 

 
Group Media Relations 
Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani 

Tel +39 026313 7603 
mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it    
    

Investor Relations 
Riccardo Guglielmetti 

Tel +39 02 6313-7823 
investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it 

 

http://www.mairetecnimont.com/
http://www.mairetecnimont.com/
mailto:mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it
mailto:investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it

