

COMMUNICATION OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS

Milan, 7 July 2021 – In accordance with Article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis of Consob Regulation No. 11971 of May 14, 1999 (the "Consob Issuers' Regulation"), **Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.** (the "**Company**") announces that today - having fulfilled the requirements and conditions under the applicable laws and regulations and as well as the Company By-Laws – the increase in voting rights with reference to a total of 8,426,924 ordinary shares of the Company, without par value, has been achieved. For the sake of completeness, it is recalled that the Company's share capital is equal to Euro 19,920,679.32 divided into no. 328,640,432 ordinary shares, without par value.

In accordance with Article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis of the Consob Issuers' Regulation, the total amount of the voting rights is presented below, together with the number of shares making up the share capital.

	Status after assignment of increased-voting rights		Status before assignment of increased-voting rights	
	Number of shares making up share capital	Number of votes	Number of shares making up share capital	Number of votes
Total ordinary shares	328,640,432	504,732,490	328,640,432	496,305,566
Ordinary shares without increased-voting rights (regular dividend rights: 01.01.2021) Current coupon n. 7 ISIN IT0004931058	152,548,374	152,548,374	160,975,298	160,975,298
Ordinary shares with increased-voting rights (regular dividend rights: 01.01.2021) Current coupon n. 7 ISIN IT0005105231	176,092,058	352,184,116	167,665,134	335,330,268



The Special List, in accordance with Article 6-quarter of the Company By-Laws, is available on the Company website www.mairetecnimont.com, in the "Governance" - "Increased Voting Rights" section.

Maire Tecnimont S.p.A., listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, heads an industrial group which leads the global natural resource processing industry (downstream oil & gas plant engineering, with technological and executive expertise). Its subsidiary NextChem operates in the field of green chemicals and technologies in support of the energy transition. The Maire Tecnimont Group operates in 45 countries, through 50 companies and about 9,000 people. For further information: www.mairetecnimont.com.

Group Media RelationsCarlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani
Tel +39 026313 7603
mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it

Investor Relations
Riccardo Guglielmetti
Tel +39 02 6313-7823
investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it